

# Maple Hills Elementary PTA 2.6.15

15644 204th Avenue SE • Renton, WA 98059 | www.maplehillspta.com

## **Mission Statement:**

Maple Hills PTA will advocate for every student to reach their full potential by partnering with our school and district to provide educational and community-building opportunities for students and their families.

#### Goals:

- 1. Inspire student and family involvement in school and district PTA programs through excellent communication.
- 2. Promote activities that build community within our school and strengthen the connection between Maple Hills families, teachers and staff.
- 3. Engage in purposeful fundraising to support the programs and events that align with the mission of our PTA.
- 4. Be a voice for every child by advocating at the local, district, region, and state level on behalf of the Maple Hills student community.

Mission and Goals Approved by the Membership on 10/25/2022

# **PTA Membership:**

The Maple Hills PTA is a non-profit volunteer organization that works within our school to plan and implement activities, programs, and events that enhance our children's education. Being a PTA member *does not* obligate you to volunteer. Your membership *does* support the enrichment of your student's education, and gives you a voice and a vote in all PTA membership decisions. Thanks to our wonderful Maple Hills community, our PTA has had 100% membership every year since 2001! Please help us continue this by becoming a member today!

### Fees:

\$25.00 Family Membership

\$15.00 Single Membership

\$10.00 Staff Membership

\$10.00 Community Membership

Join PTA by visiting our website at www.maplehillspta.com.

If you have questions or would like more information, our Director of Membership can help: membership@maplehillspta.com.

We are so grateful for the support of our Maple Hills families, staff, and community!